Docket No.: APV31106 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 04-15-2002 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5 1/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102055115 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patento a attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Alfredo POLONI Name Danieli & C. Officine Meccaniche S.p.A. Milorad PAVLICEVIC APR 0 9 2002 Stefano MORSUT Address: Via Nazionale Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment City: Buttrio (UD) Change of Name \_\_\_\_\_State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 33042 ☑ Other To correct Assignee's name Country: ITALY Execution Date: May 29, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 6,226,312 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 31,674 Registration No. ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1615 L Street NW, Suite 850 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 City: Washington State/Prov.: DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony P. Venturino Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 04/12/2002 GTOH11 00000087 6226312 ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 01 FC:581 **PATENT** 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0265

AUG 1 1 2000

2 OSTEVENS DAVIS et al. AUGUST 07,

STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER LLP ANTHONY P. VENTURINO 1615 L. STREET, N.W. SUITE 850 WASHINGTON, DC 20036

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/06/2000

REEL/FRAME: 010846/0976

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

POLONI, ALFREDO

DOC DATE: 05/29/2000

ASSIGNOR:

PAVLICEVIC, MILORAD

DOC DATE: 05/29/2000

ASSIGNOR:

MORSUT, STEFANO

DOC DATE: 05/29/2000

ASSIGNEE:

DANIELI & C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE SPA S.P.A.

VIA NAZIONALĖ

BUTTRIO (UD), ITALY 33042

SERIAL NUMBER: 09588017

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

DOCKETED

**REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0266** 

RECORDED: 04/09/2002